Form PTC- 1595 12-2	<u>(U-ZUUZ</u>	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TO The Assistant COMMISSIONER For PAT 1023 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo	317927	20313 5/02
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving part	y(ies):
	Name: Optinetrics, Inc.	
LOTHAR U. KEMPEN EDGAR A. MENDOZA	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) _Yes XNo	Street Address: 20410 Earl Street	
3. Nature of conveyance: mkb 12 15 52 X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Torrance</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90503</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? Yes X <u>No</u>
EXECUTION DATE: 3 DEC 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	e of the application is: 3 DEC . 2 oc	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
lo 3 20 3 13 Additio	nal numbers attached?YesX_N	lo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: HOWARD R. POPPER & ASSOCIATES Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Street Address: <u>4436 E. Camelback Rd Ste # 35</u>	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>PHOENIX</u> State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85018-2833</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	ving by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	····· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the ori	ginal document.
Howard R. Popper	ph 15DEC 20	
Name of Person Signing L Signa	tare Date	
i otal number of pages	s including cover sheet <u>3</u>	
λ		
/18/2002 SNINASS1 00000029 10320313		
FC:8021 40.00 OP		
)	PATEN	г

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, WE,

FERNANDO A. SIGOLI, of <u>brance</u>, in the County of <u>Los Angels</u>, and LOTHAR U. KEMPEN, of <u>Redents Jeach</u> in the County of <u>Cost Angels</u>, and EDGAR A. MENDOZA, of <u>Redents</u>, in the County <u>Sharek</u>, both in the State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

OPTINETRICS, Inc. a corporation of Delaware having an office at 20410 Earl Street, Torrance, CA 90503, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively, OPTINETRICS, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

CRACK RESISTANT SOL-GEL WAFERS FOR INTEGRATED OPTICS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by US of even date herewith, and all rights and privileges in said application and under any all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and WE also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to OPTINETRICS the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

WE authorize OPTINETRICS to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

WE hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of OPTINETRICS to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

WE request that any and all patents issued for said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States be issued to OPTINETRICS, or to such nominees as they may designate.

į

necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents or other FERN

United States of America State of California County of Los Analles

forms of protection.

On this 3 day of DECEMBER before 2002, mə personally came FERNANDO A. SIGOLI known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged_execution of same:

United States of America State of California County of Los Angelas

OFFICIAL SEAL EX LIRA NOTARY P чивыс. COMMISSION # 1363348 OS ANGRIES COUNTY My Commission Exp. June 30, 2006

On this 3 day of DELEMBER 2002. before me personally came LOTHAR U. KEMPEN known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged skecution of same.

United States of America State of California County of Los Angeles

 ACH-
 Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL ALEX URA NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1363348 LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Exp. June 30, 2005

On this _____ day of DELEMBER 2002. before me personally came EDGAR A. MENDOZA known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledger execution of same.

	_
 Notary Pul	blic
OFFICIAL SEAL ALEX LIRA NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1383348 LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Exp. June 30, 2005	Jaaa (IU)saas

RECORDED: 12/15/2002